Nomination and Remuneration Committee and the Board, approval of the Company be and is hereby accorded 

for revision in the remuneration of Mr. Thomas George Muthoot (DIN: 00011552), Managing Director of the 

Company, on the terms and conditions including remuneration as mentioned below: 

Salary & Perquisites: 

1 Salary: ₹ 4,20,00,000/- per annum (Rupees Four Crores Twenty Lakhs only) w.e.f. April 01, 2019 till the 

expiry of his term i.e., July 11, 2021 (including perquisites). 

2 Perquisites: Total perquisites shall be limited to ₹ 15,00,000/- per annum (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs only). 

Note: Perquisites includes benefits and allowances like accommodation (furnished or otherwise) or house 

rent allowance in lieu thereof, reimbursement of expenditure or allowance in respect of maintenance, 

utilities such as gas, electricity, water, furnishings and house repairs, medical reimbursement for himself

[...]

Further, on the recommendation of the Nomination and Remuneration Committee, the Board of Directors of the 

Company, at its meeting held on April 24, 2019, recommended the revised remuneration payable to Mr. Thomas 

George Muthoot w.e.f. April 01, 2019, till the expiry of his appointment i.e., July 11, 2021, as follows: 

1. Salary: ₹ 4,20,00,000/- per annum (Rupees Four Crores Twenty Lakhs only) w.e.f. April 01, 2019 till the expiry of 

his term i.e., July 11, 2021 (including perquisites). 

2. Perquisites: Total perquisites shall be limited to ₹ 15,00,000/- per annum (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs only). 

Perquisites includes benefits and allowances like accommodation (furnished or otherwise) or house rent allowance 

in lieu thereof, reimbursement of expenditure or allowance in respect of maintenance, utilities such as gas, 

electricity, water, furnishings and house repairs, medical reimbursement for himself and his family, medical